
Trinity Lutheran School 
“75 Years of Growing in Mind, Character, and Faith” 

Week of November 18, 2019 

Parent-Teacher Conferences:  Thank you so much for the 100% turnout at Parent-Teacher 
Conferences last week! Our teachers are hoping the experience was as beneficial for you and 
your student(s) as it was for us.   
 
Parents’ Forensics Night:  Hope to see the parents of students in Grades 5 – 8 who will be 
presenting their speeches on Monday, Nov. 18, starting at 6:30 p.m.  This is a good opportunity 
for our speakers to get in a little extra practice before the meet at MLC on Thursday, Nov. 21. 
  
Thanksgiving Lunch:  More than 100 people will be enjoying Trinity School’s traditional 
Thanksgiving lunch on Wed., Nov. 20.  A special thank you to Rebecca Nielsen and her kitchen 
crew for all the extra work they put into preparing this meal for us! 

Pick up Orders for Christmas:  Your order from Gerten’s will be available for pick-up on Friday, 
Nov. 22.  Please arrive at Mr. Whitney’s garage at 418 West South Street between 5:00 and 
7:00 p.m.  Thanks for your cooperation!  

Happy Thanksgiving:  Just a reminder that Thanksgiving Break starts Wednesday, Nov. 27, so 
we’ll have two days of school next week.  School resumes on Monday, Dec. 2.  

Collection for Missions during Chapel:  $19.05 
 
This Week at Trinity School 
Mon., Nov. 18:  Parents’ Forensics Night at 6:30 p.m. 
   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
   Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 19:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 20:  Thanksgiving Lunch for families at 11:45 a.m. 
Thur., Nov. 21: Performance of “Star Wars and Beyond” by the Minnesota Orchestra  

 at 10:00 a.m.   
 Forensics Meet at Martin Luther College in New Ulm at 3:00 p.m. 

Fri., Nov. 22:    Basketball Games at home vs. Stillwater – Co-Ed A Team at 6:30 and Co-Ed B  
Team at 7:30 p.m. 
 Pick up orders for Christmas Greenery at Mr. Whitney’s garage, 5 – 7 p.m. 

Sun., Nov. 24:   Junior Choir sings at St. Paul’s Lutheran Church in Jordan during their church 
  service at 9:00 a.m. 

 
Looking Ahead 
Mon., Nov. 25:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 



    Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Nov. 26:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 27 – Fri., Nov. 29:  NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break 
Mon., Dec. 2:   School resumes. 

Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Dec. 3:    Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Dec. 4:  Grades 6 – 8 sing during the Advent service at 7:00 p.m. 
Thur., Dec. 5:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 6:      Basketball Games at Cross of Christ in Coon Rapids – Co-Ed B Team at 7:30 p.m. 

and Co-Ed A Team at 8:30 p.m. 
Sun., Dec. 8:    Grades K – 2 sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
Mon., Dec. 9:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Dec. 10:  Representative from Luther Prep School visits Trinity. 

Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
  Board of School Elders Meeting at 7:00 p.m. 
Wed., Dec. 11: Grades 3 & 4 visit the Lutheran Home from 12:45 to 1:45 p.m. 
Thur., Dec. 12: Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
   Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 13:    Basketball Games here at Trinity with Holy Trinity, King of Grace – Co-Ed B Team  

at 4:30 p.m., Co-Ed B Team at 7:30 p.m., Co-Ed A Team at 8:30 p.m.  
Sat., Dec. 14:   Birthday Breakfast for Jesus at 9:00 a.m. 
Sun., Dec. 15:  Grades 3 – 5 sing during the church service at 9:00 a.m. 
  Christmas Concert by Zach Unke at 6:00 p.m. 
Mon., Dec. 16: Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
   Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Tue., Dec. 17:   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
Wed., Dec. 18:  Children’s Christmas Service at the Lutheran Home from 10:15 to 10:45 a.m. 
    Families of Basketball Players will provide/serve an Advent supper at 5:30 p.m.  

  Song Service for Junior and Senior Choirs at 7:00 p.m.  
Thur., Dec. 19:  Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
    Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 20:      Children’s Christmas Service at Kingsway from 11:00 to 11:30 a.m. 

  Basketball Games with Christ Lutheran at St. John’s, 765 Margaret St., St. Paul -  
  Co-Ed B Team at 7:30 p.m. and Co-Ed A Team at 8:30 p.m. 

Sat., Dec. 21:     Rehearsal at 9:00 a.m. for Children’s Christmas Service 
Sun., Dec. 22:    Children’s Christmas Service at 4:00 p.m. 
Mon., Dec. 23 – Wed., Jan. 1:  NO SCHOOL – Christmas Break 
Thur., Jan. 2:     School resumes. 
   Co-Ed B Team Basketball Practice at 4:15 p.m. 
   Co-Ed A Team Basketball Practice at 5:00 p.m. 
 


